

**REPAIRING & SEALING PAVEMENT CRACK - MAJOR STREETS 2021**

CONTRACT NO. 8580

DATE: 4/8/2021

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	American Pavement Solutions, Inc. Price	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>					
1 - COTTAGE GROVE RD:RAMP TO S STOUGHTON RD (NB)-FLORA LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,103.00	\$5,425.00
2 - DEMPSEY RD:MILWAUKEE ST-165 FT N OF DAVIDSON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,675.00	\$6,675.00	\$11,559.00	\$10,270.00
3 - DRAKE ST:S MILLS ST-GARFIELD ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$1,269.00	\$3,750.00
4 - E WASHINGTON AVE FRONTAGE RD:HAGAN DR-CONTINENTAL LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,170.00	\$4,677.00	\$3,600.00
5 - E WASHINGTON AVE FRONTAGE RD:INDEPENDENCE LN-ANNIVERSARY LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$923.00	\$1,350.00
6 - EAST TOWNE BLVD:ZEIER RD-EAST SPRINGS DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,454.00	\$4,650.00
7 - ELDERBERRY RD:800 FT W OF N PLEASANT VIEW RD-599 FT W OF AUGUSTA DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$784.00	\$1,800.00
8 - ELDERBERRY RD:792 FT W OF BEAR CLAW WAY-SCHEWE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$94.00	\$500.00
9 - GILSON ST:219 FT N OF W OLIN AVE-W OLIN AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$140.00	\$500.00
10 - HAGAN DR:E WASHINGTON AVE-E WASHINGTON AVE SERVICE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$33.00	\$720.00
11 - HAGAN DR:E WASHINGTON AVE SERVICE RD-DWIGHT DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$661.00	\$300.00
12 - HANSON RD:N STOUGHTON RD-1488 FT E OF MANUFACTURERS DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,747.00	\$4,860.00
13 - HARVEST MOON LN:SOUTH POINT RD-WATTS RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$47.00	\$375.00
14 - HIGHLAND AVE:KENDALL AVE-UNIVERSITY AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$701.00	\$750.00
15 - HILLCREST DR:GLENWAY ST-LARKIN ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$47.00	\$350.00
16 - HILLCREST DR:WESTMORLAND BLVD-BAGLEY PKWY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$217.00	\$350.00
17 - HOEPKER RD:N STOUGHTON RD (NB)-888 FT E OF MANUFACTURERS DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,715.00	\$4,320.00
18 - JUNE BERRY DR:MILWAUKEE ST-LITTLEMORE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$70.00	\$585.00

**REPAIRING & SEALING PAVEMENT CRACK - MAJOR STREETS 2021**

CONTRACT NO. 8580  
 DATE: 4/8/2021

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	American Pavement Solutions, Inc. Price	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. Price
19 - KENDALL AVE:N FRANKLIN AVE- RIDGE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$257.00	\$800.00
20 - LONGMEADOW RD:N GAMMON RD- 165 FT NW OF CASTLEBAR CT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,964.00	\$2,670.00
21 - MANUFACTURERS DR:HANSON RD- HOEPKER RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,210.00	\$7,560.00
22 - MERCHANT ST:RONALD REAGAN AVE-MANUFACTURERS DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00	\$618.00	\$1,470.00
23 - MID TOWN RD:HAWKS LANDING CIR/HAWKS RIDGE DR-RED TAIL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,298.00	\$7,650.00
24 - MILKY WAY:MILWAUKEE ST- RAGAN ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$412.00	\$570.00
25 - MINERAL POINT RD:474 FT W OF S OWEN DR-S MIDVALE BLVD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$521.00	\$450.00
26 - MONUMENT LN:HANSON RD-1081	1.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$761.00	\$3,120.00
27 - N EAU CLAIRE AVE:REGENT ST- OLD MIDDLETON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$1,750.00
28 - N GAMMON RD:COLONY DR-547 FT N OF MIDDLETON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,599.00	\$20,400.00
29 - N RANDALL AVE:MONROE ST- CAMPUS DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,056.00	\$3,600.00
30 - N ROSA RD:REGENT ST-OLD MIDDLETON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,035.00	\$2,035.00	\$2,752.00	\$3,225.00
31 - OLD MIDDLETON RD:OLD MIDDLETON RD RAMP (EB)-OLD MIDDLETON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$534.00	\$1,500.00
32 - OLD MIDDLETON RD (WB):UNIVERSITY AVE (WB)-OLD MIDDLETON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$721.00	\$1,500.00
33 - OLD MIDDLETON RD	1.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,500.00
34 - OLD SAUK RD:SCHEWE RD-789 FT W OF SCHEWE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,250.00
35 - PARKSIDE DR:E WASHINGTON AVE-PORTAGE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$160.00	\$350.00
36 - PORTAGE RD:HAYES RD-400 FT N OF DI LORETO AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,172.00	\$2,325.00
37 - PORTAGE RD:EASTPARK BLVD ROUNDAABOUT-446 FT N OF ROUNDAABOUT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$394.00	\$1,050.00
38 - REGENT ST:N RANDALL AVE- MONROE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,790.00	\$3,790.00	\$8,631.00	\$6,000.00
39 - REGENT ST:S MIDVALE BLVD-S WHITNEY WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$5,558.00	\$3,150.00

**REPAIRING & SEALING PAVEMENT CRACK - MAJOR STREETS 2021**

CONTRACT NO. 8580  
 DATE: 4/8/2021

		<b>Thunder Road LLC</b>		<b>American Pavement Solutions, Inc.</b>	<b>Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.</b>
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
40 - REINER RD:COMMERCIAL AVE-902 FT S OF SANDY LEE LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$20,176.00	\$12,000.00
41 - ROWLEY AVE:S SPOONER ST-S ROBY RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$863.00	\$750.00
42 - S GAMMON RD:COLONY DR-660 FT SOUTH OF TREE LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,492.00	\$4,150.00
43 - S HIGH POINT RD:TWINFLOWER DR-MID TOWN RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,665.00	\$8,665.00	\$4,827.00	\$9,750.00
44 - S MIDVALE BLVD:FELTON PL- MINERAL POINT RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$678.00	\$500.00
45 - S OWEN DR:HILLCREST DR- MINERAL POINT RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$257.00	\$580.00
46 - S PLEASANT VIEW RD:MINERAL POINT RD-VALLEY VIEW RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,938.00	\$12,000.00
47 - S RANDALL AVE:REGENT ST-VILAS AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$1,229.00	\$1,290.00
48 - S ROSA RD:REGENT ST-MINERAL POINT RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	\$2,672.00	\$3,225.00
49 - S WESTFIELD RD:MILLSTONE RD- MINERAL POINT RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$3,206.00	\$2,700.00
50 - SILICON PRAIRIE PKWY:489 FT E OF PINE LAWN PKWY-PINE LAWN PKWY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$67.00	\$320.00
51 - SILICON PRAIRIE PKWY:SOUTH POINT RD-SUGAR MAPLE LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,290.00	\$2,290.00	\$2,689.00	\$3,750.00
52 - SUGAR MAPLE LN:MINERAL POINT RD-WATTS RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$768.00	\$1,500.00
53 - SYCAMORE AVE:MENDOTA ST- WALSH RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$794.00	\$1,650.00
54 - TRANSPORT CT:MANUFACTURERS DR-925 FT E OF MANUFACTURERS DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,453.00	\$2,400.00
55 - TREE LN:S GAMMON RD-S WESTFIELD RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,403.00	\$2,100.00
56 - VALLEY VIEW RD:S PLEASANT VIEW RD-BOYER ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,325.00
57 - WALTER ST:MILWAUKEE ST- ATWOOD AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,806.00	\$3,450.00
58 - WATTS RD:SOUTH POINT RD-138 FT W OF CRIMSON LEAF LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$269.00	\$540.00

**REPAIRING & SEALING PAVEMENT CRACK - MAJOR STREETS 2021**

CONTRACT NO. 8580

DATE: 4/8/2021

		<b>Thunder Road LLC</b>		<b>American Pavement Solutions, Inc.</b>	<b>Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.</b>
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
59 - YARD DR:SILICON PRAIRIE PKWY- 663 FT SE TO END - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$421.00	\$900.00
60 - ANCIENT OAK LN:COLOR PEAK RD- OVERLOOK RUN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$450.00
61 - BARTILLON DR:ORIN RD-400 FT N OF ORIN RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$97.00	\$350.00
62 - BARTILLON DR:KINSMAN BLVD- PORTAGE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,035.00	\$3,035.00	\$4,242.00	\$5,490.00
63 - BEAR CLAW WAY:BRADER WAY- ELDERBERRY RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,490.00	\$2,490.00	\$1,309.00	\$2,085.00
64 - BLUE RIDGE PKWY:N YELLOWSTONE DR-ANTIETAM LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$397.00	\$500.00
65 - BLUFF ST:RIDGE ST-N BLACKHAWK AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$130.00	\$500.00
66 - BURNT SIENNA DR:ELDERBERRY RD-153 FT N OF AUTUMN BREEZE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$347.00	\$450.00
67 - COMMONWEALTH AVE:S ALLEN ST- MONROE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$428.00	\$2,110.00
<b>67 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$139,150.00</b>	<b>\$163,947.00</b>	<b>\$195,160.00</b>